HOCHDRUCK-WASSERNEBEL
DIE LÖSCHANLAGE DER ZUKUNFT
INNOVATIV UND RESSOURCENSPAREND
S T A T I O N Ä R E ,  H A L B S T A T I O N Ä R E  &  M O B I L E  S Y S T E M E
PARTNER
DER
FEUERWEHR
WENIGER WASSER,

That the Fixed water based local application fire fighting systems components for use in
category "A" machinery spaces
with type designation(s)
SEM-SAFE HPWM Local Application
Issued to
Danfoss Semco A/S
Odense C, Syddanmark, Denmark
is found to comply with the requirements in the following Regulations/Standards:
Regulation  (EU) 2018/773,
item No. MED/3.48 and Annex B, Module B in Directive. SOLAS 74 as amended Regulation II-
2/10 & X/3 and 2000 HSC Code 7
Further details of the equipment and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
 ...
This Certificate is valid until 2023-11-08.
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-11-09
DNV GL local station:
 Fredericia
Approval Engineer:
 Nanna Martine Jacobsen
Notified Body
No.: 0575
for DNV GL AS
Roald Vårheim
Head of Notified Body
The mark of conformity may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer’s Declaration of Conformity
issued when the production-surveillance module (D, E or F) of Annex B of the MED is fully complied with and controlled by a written
inspection agreement with a Notified Body. The product liability rests with the manufacturer or his representative in accordance with
Directive 2014/90/EU.
This certificate is valid for equipment, which is conform to the approved type. The manufacturer shall inform DNV GL AS of any
changes to the approved equipment. This certificate remains valid unless suspended, withdrawn, recalled or cancelled.
Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be re-approved
before being placed on board a vessel to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
Digitally Signed By: Hoff, Øyvind
Location: DNV GL Høvik, Norway
on behalf of
Certificate of Compliance
This certificate is issued for the following:
Water Mist System
System Designation:
SEM-SAFE® Water Mist Systems for the Protection of Data Processing
Equipment Rooms/Halls
Design, Installation,
Operation and Maintenance
Manual:
SEM-SAFE® Water Mist Fire Fighting Systems for Protection of Data
Processing Equipment Rooms/Halls Design, Installation, Operation, and
Maintenance Manual, Document ID: 46-0001-511-04, Revision: 4, Date of
Issue: June 2018
Prepared for:
DANFOSS SEMCO A/S
MIDDELFARTVEJ 9
ODENSE C
DK-5000 DENMARK
Manufactured at:
DANFOSS SEMCO A/S
MIDDELFARTVEJ 9
ODENSE C
DK-5000 DENMARK
FM Approvals Class: 5560
Approval Identification:  3058726 Approval Granted: July 11, 2018
To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com
Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the
constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.
David B. Fuller
VP, Manager – Fire Protection Group
FM Approvals
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike
Norwood, MA 02062 USA
